0 12665

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F. W. Langguth Wines, Inc.		01/01/1988	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franz Wilhelm Langguth Erben GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	DR. ERNST-SPIES-ALLEE 2	
City:	TRABEN-TRARBACH 56831	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1266552	FRANZ WILHELM LANGGUTH ERBEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre c/o Brinks Hofer

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11671/11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nicholas G. de la Torre

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0557

900011027

Total Attachments: 1

source=11671-11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, F. W. Langguth Wines, Inc., with its principal place of business at 120 East 56th Street, New York, New York 10022, USA ("Assinor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the goods identified therein ("the Mark"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION No.	REGISTRATION DATE
FRANZ WILHELM LANGGUTH ERBEN & design	1,266,552	7 February 1984

WHEREAS, Franz Wilhelm Langguth Erben GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a principal place of business at Dr. Ernst- Spies-Allee 2, 56831 Traben-Trarbach, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor herby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of

January 1, 1988			
bandary 1, 1900	Tannary	1	1000
	vanuary	ı,	T 2 0 0

F. W. Lango	uth Win	es, Inc.		
N6-9 Signature		-	nys	 n .
Wolfgang L	angguth			
Name		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
President				
Title				
0.6	1 1	2.00	<i>(</i>	

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0559